Millersville Board of Commissioners Regular Meeting Agenda

Tuesday, December 17, 2019 at 5:30 P.M. at the Community Center

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Invocation and Pledge to the Flag.
- 3. Approve the minutes from the November 19, 2019 Regular Commission Meeting.
- 4. Acceptance of the November 2019 Financial Report.
- 5. **Public Hearing on Ordinance 19-734,** an ordinance to rezone property on Ted Dorris Road, identified as Robertson County Map 125, Parcels 115.00 and 116.00, from Commercial C-3 to Commercial C-1.
 - 1. Open Public Hearing.
 - 2. Close Public Hearing.
- 6. **Second Reading of Ordinance 19-734,** an ordinance to rezone property on Ted Dorris Road, identified as Robertson County Map 125, Parcels 115.00 and 116.00, from Commercial C-3 to Commercial C-1.
- 7. Approve **Resolution 19-R-15**, a resolution to declare items as surplus property and authorize the sale or disposal of property deemed surplus, out of service, seized or abandoned.
- 8. Approve **Resolution 19-R-16**, a resolution to amend the Community Center rental fees/deposits.
- 9. **First Reading of Ordinance 19-735**, an ordinance to amend Ordinance 05-515 related to processing fees for credit card payments.
- 10. Approve the appointment of Mr. Bruce Oldham of Oldham & Dunning, LLC to serve as City Attorney.
- 11. Approve an agreement between the City of Millersville and Bruce Oldham of Oldham & Dunning, LLC for Legal Services and authorize the Mayor to sign on the City's behalf.
- 12. Citizens comments. (Limited to 3 minutes per speaker.)
- 13. City Manager comments.
- 14. Commissioner comments.
- 15. Adjournment.